

**From:** Mark Whitley <[mark@whitleyeng.com](mailto:mark@whitleyeng.com)>  
**Sent:** Thursday, July 2, 2026 4:09 PM  
**To:** County Manager <[countymanager@pikecoga.gov](mailto:countymanager@pikecoga.gov)>  
**Subject:** FW: Field List for completing McKinley Rd.

Rob, I wanted to talk with you about the final items to be completed on McKinley Road.

I met with Sonny Gwynn about extending the storm pipes, flumes, etc and filling the area and reinstalling his fence along McKinley Road. These items would extend into his property. He is OK with us doing this. I met with Matt Andrews with McLeRoy and he has given me a price for those items.

Also, I recommend that we relocate two power poles that are directly behind the curb. From my conversations, it appears that the cost to Georgia Power will be approximately \$20,000.

Please find revised pricing below to include thermo. The thermoplastic will be superior to the paint.

| No.           | Item                                                                              | Units | Est. Quantity | Unit Price  | Total Price  |
|---------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|---------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1             | MOBILIZATION                                                                      | LS    | 1             | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00  |
| 2             | TRAFFIC CONTROL, SIGNS, FLAGMAN                                                   | LS    | 1             | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00  |
| 3             | RIP RAP APRON                                                                     | EA    | 4             | \$ 650.00   | \$ 2,600.00  |
| 4             | CLEARING, GRUBBING, GRADING (ROAD, SHOULDERS, R/W AND EASEMENTS) GRADING COMPLETE | LS    | 1             | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00  |
| 5             | PERMANENT GRASSING                                                                | AC    | 0.1           | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 450.00    |
| 6             | REMOVE AND REINSTALL FENCE                                                        | LF    | 80            | \$ 18.00    | \$ 1,440.00  |
| 7             | 24" RCP                                                                           | LF    | 24            | \$ 198.00   | \$ 4,752.00  |
| 8             | FES FOR 24" RCP                                                                   | EA    | 3             | \$ 1,580.00 | \$ 4,740.00  |
| 9             | REMOVE/REINSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNS                                                    | EA    | 1             | \$ 350.00   | \$ 350.00    |
| 10            | CENTERLINE DOUBLE YELLOW - THERMOPLASTIC                                          | LF    | 4,600         | \$ 2.50     | \$ 11,500.00 |
| 11            | CONCRETE FLUMES                                                                   | EA    | 1             | \$ 2,840.00 | \$ 2,840.00  |
| 12            | ROADWAY SIGN                                                                      | EA    | 7             | \$ 550.00   | \$ 3,850.00  |
| <b>Total:</b> |                                                                                   |       |               | \$          | 41,872.00    |